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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers", wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS & APPRAISERS LTD. its employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part
of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have the final discretion either to determine the successful bidder or to reoffer and resell
the article in dispute. If any dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each and every lot will be on public exhibition one or more days prior to its sale and is sold with all faults and defects and with all errors of description and
without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate
for any item after it has left the Salesrooms. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing all paintings and fine art however catalogued or publicized are sold
without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately  a lot is sold  the Buyer,  if required,  shall  give his  name and  address  and  shall  forthwith  pay the whole  of the purchase  price.  In default  of
payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day
following the sales session in which the lot was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole discretion may take necessary action to
enforce the sale and to collect expenses and storage charges incurred or charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot
for the account  of the Buyer,  any deficiency  arising  from  such  resale  including  commission,  expenses  and storage  charges  to be a charge  against  and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges commence 24 hours from the date of the sale and interest on overdue accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per
month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall  not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all  purposes the Auc-tioneers shall  be
deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience to those unable to attend the sale, the Auctioneers will accept written bids without charge, subject to the Standard Con-ditions of Sale
and without responsibility for errors. Telephone or telegraph bids are accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records kept by the Auctioneers shall in all cases be accepted as final in any question as to the prices for which lots are sold or any question as to the
Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open the bidding,  to refuse any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without  announcement,  to withdraw lots  without
previous notice, and to divide any lot or combine any two or more lots, at their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers  will  exercise  all due caution  in caring  for consignments  and auction  lots  but are not responsible  if such  be lost,  stolen,  damaged  or
destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on
conclusion of the bidding for each lot and thereafter the Buyer is responsible for the lot whether or not it remains on the premises of the Auctioneers. If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement at the time of sale, by publication in a
catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in their sole discretion the right to refuse
admittance to any individual.

Thank you for attending this auction.
If you wish to consign - please call us at 250 386 3308

or email us at lunds@lunds.com

The next scheduled Specialty Auctions are:
Antique & Art - Jun 11 2024
BeDazzled - Jun 18 2024
TopNotch - Jun 25 2024



$200 - $300

264 Period Cabinet Ltd. Banded Burl Walnut Cabinet
Chest on Legs, 37"L.

 NOTICE 
 All lots in this auction are to be paid for and removed no 

later than 5:00 p.m. the day following the auction.

TERMS: Cash, Cheque, Interac or Credit Card

Each individual lot is subject to a
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20%
+
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5% G.S.T. (Goods & Services Tax)
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Antique & Art Auction
Tuesday, June 11th 2024

Lot # 1

Lot # 2
2 Antique Unsigned Oil on Canvas, 14 1/2" x 19 3/4",

"A Dutch Tavern Scene".
$200 - $400

1 Regency Rosewood Paw Foot Games Table, 29
1/2"L.

3 Barlong & Co. Edinburgh Mahogany Stick
Barometer, 39 1/2"H.

$150 - $250

$300 - $500

$100 - $200

6 H.J. Wood "Indian Tree" Charger, 16 1/4" Diameter.
$80 - $100

4 

7 Watercolour signed H. (Henry) Rawson, 10" x 13
3/4", "A Summer Evening - Reigate Heath, S

$100 - $200

19th C. Irish Watercolour signed Indistinctly Verso,
13 5/8" x 20 3/4", "Bantry Bay".

Lot # 5

8 Two 19th C. Porcelain Urns & Pair of Spill Vases, 4
1/8" - 9 1/2"H (as found) (restoration noted)

$60 - $100

5 

9 2 Porcelain Plates: Meissen (11 3/4" Diameter) &
Unmarked, 13 1/8"h.

$100 - $200

English Grand Mother Clock, 48 3/4"H.

10 19th C. Eastlake Walnut Cylinder Desk.
$200 - $300

$200 - $300

253 John Broadwood & Sons Piano C. 1907/ 1908
Serial: 49361, 47" Keyboard. (lid hinges noted).

$300 - $500

252 Tabriz Carpet Approximately 12'9" X 9'8".

254 Baroque Oak Hall Chair, 50 1/4"H.
$50 - $60

$600 - $800

Lot # 255
255 Shiraz Carpet Approximately 9'6" X 6'10".

$300 - $500

Lot # 252

256 Antique Map of Devonshire...J. Stockdale,
Piccadilly, 1805, 16 5/8" x 18 5/8".

$80 - $120

Lot # 253

$200 - $300

Lot # 259
259 Oil on Masonite signed G. (Geoffrey) Rock, 6" x

8", "Mushrooms & Garlic", 1995.
$300 - $500

257 

260 19th C. Brass Girandole, 11 1/2"D.
$100 - $150

Antique Map: "Regiones Sub Polo Arctico",
Johannes Blaeu C.1650, 16 3/8" x 21 1/4".

Lot # 258

261 Mahogany Mantle Clock with DRGM113027
Movement, 11 1/2" x 8 3/4 x 5 1/2".

$60 - $100

258 

262 Early 19th C. Mahogany Tilt Top Tripod Table,
29"H.

$100 - $200

Watercolour signed E. Hunter 1918, 6 1/2" x 10",
"Soldiers in Paris".

263 Chinoiserie Papier Mache Compote, 2 3/8" x 13
3/4" Diameter.

$50 - $100

$700 - $900



241 Oil on Canvas signed Guido Odierna, 23 3/8" x
35 1/2", "Waves Crashing on Shore".

$200 - $400

239 

242 Carlton Ware Blue Lustre Bowl, 7" Diameter on
Stand.

$100 - $200

19th C. Mahogany Davenport Desk, 34 3/8"h.

Lot # 240

243 Collection of Various Organic Cutlery Items
Including Silver Mounts, 4-10 7/8"L, NO EXP

$60 - $100

240 

244 Cut Crystal Lamp Base, 17 1/4"h, (no shade).
$60 - $100

Antarctica Book / Pat & Rose Marie Keough /
Nahanni Production 2002 signed by Queen Noor
of Jo

245 19th C. Clock Stand with Brass Ball Feet, 20 1/2"
x 10 1/4".

$80 - $100

$1,000 - $1,500

246 Tunbridge Ware Lap Desk, 10 1/4"w.
$80 - $100

$150 - $200

Lot # 241

$50 - $100

Lot # 249
249 Irish Mahogany Tall Case Clock, Dial Signed

Matts. Chambars, Dublin, 91 1/2"
$600 - $900

247 

250 Pair of Silver Plated 3 Socket Candelabra, 14
1/4"H.

$160 - $240

Antique Brass Bucket (11 5/8" x 18 3/4"
Diameter) with Scoop (as found, condition
noted).

248 

251 Watercolour signed Fred R. Fitzgerald, 10" x 14
1/8", "Lake's Edge".

$100 - $200

20th C. Chinese Brass Shaped Tray (19"),
Hanging from Carved Stand.

$100 - $200

11 Oil on Canvas Attributed to Arto Yuzbasiyan, 16" x
12", "Interior of Artists Home".

$300 - $500

10A Hamedan Carpet Approximately 9'7" x 6'8".

12 Oil on Canvas signed Bull, 7 5/8" x 6 7/8", "Young
Dutch Girl".

$100 - $200

$250 - $500

13 Early 19th C. Wall Barometer.
$100 - $200

Lot # 10A

14 Antique European Carved Oak Wall Sconce, 10
7/8" x 8 1/2" x 5 3/4".

$60 - $100

Lot # 11
18 Royal Worcester Tusk-Shaped Pitcher, 11"h.

$100 - $150

C.1922 SS Canadian Winner Silk Embroidery
Panel, Charles Nicholson.

Lot # 16

19 4 Royal Worcester Figurines: 2/116 & 2/57, 9 7/8"
& 10 1/4"h.

$60 - $100

16 

20 19th C. Blue Scale Porcelain Urn (8 1/4"h)
(chipped), & Brass Mounted Pot, 5"h (no lid).

$50 - $60

Bronze "Shepherd Boy & His Dog", by Charles
Cumberworth, Possibly 1840, 9 3/4"H.

21 Watercolour signed C. H. Harrison, 14 1/2" x 21
1/2".

$100 - $200

$300 - $500

22 Neoclassical Porcelain Figure, 14 3/8"h.
$50 - $100

$50 - $100

23 Carved Mahogany Sheet Music Stand, 50"h.
$150 - $200

17 Royal Worcester Vase, 12"h (tiny chip noted).

24 Black Forest Mantle Clock, 33"h (minor losses
noted).

$150 - $300

$100 - $200

25 Pair of English Chinoiserie Pottery, 12 1/2"h.
$80 - $100

15 



$80 - $120

26 

29 19th C. Oak Prayer Chair.
$100 - $150

Watercolour signed H. (Henry) A. Luscombe, 10
1/2" x 14 3/8", "Coastal View with Steam S

Lot # 27

30 Italian Carved Alabaster Figural Lamp, 16 1/2"h
(dome noted).

$100 - $150

27 

31 Glazed Mahogany Sheet Music Stand, 50"h.
$200 - $300

19th C. Mahogany Chest of Drawers, 49"H.

32 19th C. Elaborately Inlaid Tilt-Top Hunt Table, 21
1/2" Diameter.

$100 - $150

$300 - $400

33 Louis XV Carved Mahogany and Needlepoint
Window Seat.

$100 - $200

$150 - $200

34 Large Brass "Pricket" Candlestick, 43"h.
$100 - $150

28 Watercolour signed Percy Lancaster, 13 1/2" x 19
1/8", "Summer Harvest".

$100 - $200

37 Hunzinger Spindle & Ball Platform Rocking Chair.
$100 - $200

35 

38 Pair of Overlay Glass & Crystal Lustres, 10 1/2"H.
$60 - $100

1876 Stained Glass Panel Window: Sherbourne
St, Toronto, Removed 1975 , 22" x 21 1/8" x 1
7/8".

Lot # 36

39 Japanese Brass Censer Hibachi, 11 3/4"w.
$100 - $200

36 

40 Part Copelands Spode China Set, Pattern R128D.
$100 - $150

Hand Knotted Wool Carpet, 9'7" x 4'.

Lot # 41
41 6 Victorian Rosewood Dining Chairs, 33 1/4"H.

$250 - $350

$200 - $400

Pair of Cast Brass Kerosene Lamp Bases, 16
3/4"H.

$120 - $150

$300 - $400

227 Jasper Style Cheese Dome on Stand, 7 1/2"h,
Unmarked & 6 Royal Worcester Demitasse.

$60 - $100

Lot # 224

Lot # 228
228 Altar Style Table, 61"w.

$220 - $300

225 

229 Pair of Victorian Dining Chairs.
$50 - $100

Walnut Single Drawer Side Table, 28 3/4"h.

230 Antique Map: "Orcadum et Schetlandi" G.
Blauew, C.1654, 20 1/2" x 24".

$100 - $200

$60 - $100

230A Watercolour signed Hannaford 1950, 18" x 27
1/8", "Lion Rock, Kynance, Cornwall".

$60 - $100

224 Bakhtiar Carpet Approximately 9' X 6'3".

226 
Collection of Waldershof Bavaria "Echt Cobalt"
Dinner China.

$150 - $300

231 

234 Engraving after Jan Mostaert, Sight 7 3/4" x 5",
"Portrait of Joast VanBronkhorst".

$60 - $100

Antique Map: "Cornubia Davonia Somersetus..."
After Mereatorem, Hondius, C.1633, 16 3/8" x

Lot # 232

235 Duchess Plate Galleried & Inlaid Oval Cocktail
Tray, 26 3/8"w.

$80 - $100

232 

236 Georgian Style Silk Needlework Picture, 9" x 7".
$60 - $100

Pair of Ormolu & Rock Crystal Candelabra, 25" x
17" x 17" (as found).

Lot # 237
237 Mid 19th C. Mahogany Dining Table with 3

Leaves & 8 Chairs.
$500 - $1,000

$300 - $500

238 French Alabaster & Spelter Clock, 15 1/2" x 4
1/2" x 11".

$100 - $150

$100 - $200

233 



19th C. Brass Letter Rack, 5 1/8" x 6 5/8" x 5
7/8".

$50 - $60

210 

Lot # 213
213 1930's Crown Devon Fieldings Lustrine Ware

Fairyland Bowl, 12"D.
$500 - $700

2 European Porcelain Japanese Figures, 8 1/4"
& 8 5/8"h.

211 

Lot # 214
214 Newport Pottery Clarice Cliff Bizarre "Marguerite"

Conical Caster, 5 3/8"H.
$300 - $400

Carrington & Co. Gold & Enamel (unmarked) 63
Manchester Regiment Design Picture w/Letter, 3

215 Bronze "Bust of Moliere", 7 3/4"H.
$150 - $250

$150 - $250

216 Miniature Mother of Pearl Inlaid Chess Set with
Horn Chessmen, Board 6 3/4" x 6 3/4" Complete.

$50 - $60

$60 - $100

212 Eastlake Slate Mantle Clock with A.D. Mougin
Movement, 14" x 11 1/8" x 6 3/8".

$100 - $200

217 

220 Pair of Black & Brown Marble Garnitures, 3 1/2" x
3" x 7 1/2".

$80 - $120

4 Vases: Pair Wedgwood Imari / French / Gilt
with Height Reduced, 4 1/8" - 8 7/8"h.

218 

221 8 French Pewter Spoons, 8"L.
$50 - $60

4 x 19th C. Porcelain Dessert Dishes , 9 1/2" -
12"W.

222 English Burl Walnut Cocktail Table, 37" Wide,
with Two Similar Side Tables

$60 - $100

$100 - $150

Lot # 223
223 White Marble & Bronze Knight signed TH

Gechter 1796-1844, 12" x 5 1/2" x 18 3/4"H.
$300 - $500

$50 - $100

219 

$100 - $200

Mid 19th C. Mahogany Drop Side Table 47 3/4"W
(as found).

43 

46 Antique Map: "Lancashire", J. Cary, London, 1793,
10 3/4" x 8 3/4".

$100 - $200

2 Leaded Glass Demi Lune Windows, 44" x 23"h
(broken panes noted).

47 Leaded Glass Panel, 48" x 14" (cracks noted).
$50 - $100

$80 - $120

48 Drawing signed A. W. Verhorst, 17 x 12 1/4",
Cathedral Interior. Lot Includes Cathedral Etching

$50 - $60

$150 - $300

49 Jerome & Co. New Haven Conn. Wall Clock, 25
3/4" x 15 1/4" x 4".

$50 - $100

44 Pair of Framed Prints signed F. Lansdowne, 16" x
15", "Birds".

50 Collection of Royal Worcester / Wedgewood /
Royal Crown Derby China Wares.

$200 - $300

$125 - $175

50A 2 Victorian Mahogany Dining Chairs, 35"h.
$60 - $100

42 

51 5 Leaded Glass Panels, Largest 24" x 10 1/2".
$50 - $80

45 Antique Map: "Nortfolcia Norfolk", J. Blaeu,
C.1662, 15 3/8" x 20".

$100 - $200

54 Quebec Staved Wood Apple Barrel, 19 1/2"h.
$50 - $100

52 

55 Early Victorian Library Chair, 36 1/4"h.
$80 - $120

Oil on Canvas signed L. Firth, 43 1/2" x 31 3/4",
"Biblical Allegory" from Jubilee Cha

Lot # 53

56 Galleon Motif Enameled Glass Liqueur Set, 8"h,
Signed.

$60 - $100

53 

57 Yew Wood Two-Tiered Oval Side Table, 29 1/4"H.
$150 - $200

Iranian Hand Knotted Wool Runner, Red & Blue,
10'3" x 3'6".

$300 - $400



$150 - $300

$200 - $300

Lot # 60
60 Collection of 8 Coalport Fine Bone China

Cottages.
$150 - $300

58 

61 Japanese Bronze Hand Mirror, 9" Diameter.
$100 - $150

Antique Map: "Cornubiasive Cornwallia",
Johannes Blaeu 1659, 15 3/4" x 20" (toning note

Lot # 59

62 Reproduction 5th C. BCE Attic-Style Red Figure
Vase, 8 1/4"h.

$50 - $100

59 Chinese Scroll Painting, 37 3/4" x 18 3/4", "Tiger".

$150 - $200

65 Royal Worcester Gilt Cobalt Posey Vase (5 1/2"h)
& 2 Bird Figurines (restored).

$80 - $120

63 

66 Russian Icon (fragile) Painted on Mother of Pearl,
2 1/2" x 2 1/2", 19th C.

$100 - $200

R. Lalique France Perfume Bottle (signed), 4
1/8"H (stopper chipped).

Lot # 64

67 3 Pieces of Chinese Export Porcelain , Armorial
Soup Plate / Grisaille Cup / Soup Plate.

$100 - $150

64 

68 Pastel on Paper signed W. (William) Gestel, 18
1/8" x 23 1/8", "Cows in the Meadows".

$100 - $200

Hand Knotted Wool Carpet, 5'7" x 3'7".
$200 - $400

Pair of Thomas Webb "Thorn" Vases (12 7/8"h)
& French Overlay Vase, 11"h.

$150 - $300

198 

Lot # 201
201 Iranian Hand Knotted Wool Runner, Red &

Raspberry, 10'1" x 3'4".
$250 - $400

Pair of Antique Blue Tinted Crystal Urns
(chipped) & Cordial Glass, 7 3/4" & 4 1/4"h.

199 

202 Collection of 18th & 19th C. Pewter Wares:
Barber Bowl by William Wright , 10 5/8"
Diameter.

$100 - $200

5 Chinese Export Porcelain Plates & Soup Plate,
7 7/8" - 8 3/4" Diam. (nibbles & restoration not

203 Canadiana Walnut Dry Sink, 35"w.
$100 - $200

$150 - $200

204 2 English Imari Salad Bowls & Servers, 8 1/2" &
9" Diameters.

$50 - $100

$60 - $100

200 

$250 - $500

$50 - $70

207 Late 19th C. Spindle Inset Corner Chairs, 31
3/4"H.

$50 - $60

205 

Lot # 208
208 Iranian Hand Knotted Wool Runner, Blue Border,

9'11" x 2'6".
$250 - $400

19th C. Mahogany Dressing Mirror, 19" x 18 3/4"
x 7 1/4".

Lot # 206

209 Royal Worcester Potpourri / Pitcher / Vase (chips
noted), 5"-8"h.

$100 - $200

206 Georgian Mahogany Bureau Chest with 3
Graduated Drawers.



$200 - $300

$80 - $120

185 Mixed Media on Paper signed (Paul) Ygartua,
18" x 8", "Tuba Player & Drummer".

$50 - $100

183 

Lot # 186
186 Handknotted Persian Carpet, Approx. 9'10" x

6'11"
$400 - $600

19th C. Marble English Mantle Clock by Japy
Freres #1054C, 8 3/4"W x 6 1/2"D x 8 1/4"H.

Lot # 184

187 Regulator Wall Clock, 47"h (as found).
$50 - $100

184 Marquetry Inlaid Fall Front Bureau, 40 1/4" x 36"
x 18 1/2".

190A Hand Knotted Wool Carpet, 6'8" x 4'3".
$200 - $400

Pastel on Paper signed Dickinson 1965, 14" x 20
1/2", "Pond with Ruins & Roses".

189 

191 Elsmore & Forster Ironstone "Clown" Puzzle Jug,
8 1/4"h.

$50 - $60

Watercolour signed EH (Edward Herbert) Burt-
Smith, 9 1/4" x 13 3/4 ", "Sunlit Cove".

192 Oak 4 Drawer File Cabinet Retailed Toronto, 51
1/2"h.

$100 - $150

$60 - $100

193 Watercolour signed J. H. Hay, 8 7/8" x 13", "Port
Righ Bay, Carnadale".

$100 - $200

$60 - $100

194 6 Carved Oak Biscuit Barrels, 5 3/4" - 6"h.
$150 - $300

190 Watercolour signed R. Maghetti, 13 5/8" x 6 1/2",
"Woman with Basket & Ruins".

195 Aultcliff Pottery Bowl, 3 1/2" x 7" x 7".
$50 - $100

$100 - $200

196 Canadian Oak Arts & Crafts Library Table (42"w)
& Chair.

$150 - $200

188 

197 4 Cane Inset Arts & Crafts Oak Dining Chairs.
$150 - $200

Lot # 190A
72 Eastlake Walnut Bracket Shelf, 56"w.

$60 - $100

Lot # 69

73 Embossed Copper Betel Nut Box, Tray & 5
Compartments, 5 1/4" x 11 1/4" x 8 1/4".

$100 - $150

70 

74 Afghan Door Panel Approximately 42"W
$50 - $100

2 Alabaster Table Lamps, 25 1/2"h.

75 Collection of Elkington & Co. and Other Silver
Plated Flatware.

$100 - $200

$100 - $200

76 Webb England Crystal Decanter, 9 5/8 "H.
$60 - $100

69 Louis XV Ormolu Table Clock, 33 x 21 x 7 3/4".

77 4 x 18/19th C. Coffee Cans & Cup, 2 1/8" - 3
1/4"H.

$60 - $100

71 Phillips Electrical Works Ltd. Brockville Canada
Wall Phone, 14 1/2"H.

78 Pastel on Paper signed Joan Smith, 15 3/4" x 12",
"Afternoon in Loche".

$50 - $60

$50 - $60

79 2 x 19th C. Carved Wood Side Chairs with
Needlepoint Seats.

$60 - $100

$3,200 - $5,000

2 Cased Sets of Silver Plated Fish Knives & Forks,
13 & 15"w, (handles noted), NO EXPORT.

85 Collection of unsigned Antique Watercolours &
Leblond Prints (12).

$100 - $150

$60 - $100

86 Collection of Wedgwood Sage Green Jasper
Wares.

$150 - $200

$100 - $150

87 Tudor Rose Needlework Panel, 18" x 17 1/8".
$50 - $60

82 Wool Prayer Rug, 2'1" x 3' x 3'.

88 Watercolour signed Vellay, 14 3/8" x 17 1/2",
"Defense D'Afficher".

$80 - $120

$100 - $200

89 Oil on Board signed Indistinctly, 11 1/4" x 17 1/2",
"Untitled Yarmouth Scene", 12"H.

$50 - $60

80 

90 Brass Rubbing "The Woodhouse Feast", 14th C.,
Framed, 11 1/4" x 24 1/2".

$50 - $150

83 Terracotta Sculpture signed Indistinctly, 13" x 11
1/2" x 9", "Young Girl" with Stand.

91 Wheel Engraved Glass Stem Cups, 4 3/8"H.
$60 - $100

$60 - $100

92 Collection of 19th & 20th C. Glass Wares, 8
Pieces, 2 1/8" - 11"h.

$50 - $100

Iranian Hand Knotted Carpet, 3'4" x 7'6" (as
found).

93 9 Spode Copelands China Pattern R4689 Plates,
8 1/2" Diameter.

$80 - $100

81 

84 

94 Etching with Aquatint signed F (Frederick)
Marriott, 11 3/8" x 13 1/4", "Old Gateway".

$50 - $100

Pair of Brass Chargers with Lucky Characters, 20"
Diameter.

$100 - $150



98 Watercolour signed J.M. (***) Donne, 18 1/2" x 9
1/4", "Kinbrake Stalden, 2.10.32".

$100 - $150

Marquetry Panel signed Bill Dixons / 91, 15 3/8" x
22 1/2", "Bowl of Flowers".

96 

99 Oil on Canvas signed Laurelda Schmidt, 20" x 24",
"Still Life" with Award.

$150 - $200

Henry Birks & Sons Inlaid Mahogany Marble
Clock, 13 1/4"H.

100 Walnut Savonarola Chair.
$50 - $100

$100 - $150

101 Jugendstil Gilt Frame, Receives 21 1/2" x 28 3/4"
Stretcher Approx., (chip noted).

$60 - $100

$50 - $60

102 3 Brass Domestic Antiquities: Preserving Pan (17
3/8" Diam) / Kettle / Candle Sticks.

$175 - $225

97 Banded Mahogany Fall Front Bureau Inlaid with
Shell Motif.

Lot # 103
103 19th C. Giltwood Over Mantle Mirror Surmounted

by a Putto, 30 3/4" x 44" x 4" (condition noted).
$250 - $350

$100 - $200

104 Victorian Mahogany Shaving Mirror, 21 1/2"H.
$50 - $100

95 

$100 - $150

19th C. Satin Wood Drop Leaf Side Table, 35
1/4"W (top loose, as found).

Lot # 106

109 Egg Tempera on Board signed (Lorraine)
Surcouf, 23 1/2 x 32 1/2" , "Grasses".

$150 - $250

106 

110 3 China Platters, 12" - 15 1/2"w.
$50 - $60

Najafabad Carpet Approximately 8'1" x 11'5".

110A 2 Colour Etchings by E. W. Sharland 1929, 7
1/2" x 10 3/4" (water damage noted).

$50 - $60

$250 - $500

111 Early 19th C. Transfer Printed Child's Tea Set &
Other Ceramics.

$50 - $100

$100 - $150

112 Carved Jade Ram.
$50 - $60

107 Oil on Board signed C. Anaf 1892, 11 5/8" x 15
1/2", "Shepherd Girl & Lambs".

113 Irish Blackthorn Swagger Stick, 32 1/4"L.
$50 - $60

$100 - $200

114 19th C. Cantonese Blue & White Porcelain Salt
Cellar, 3 1/2"W.

$60 - $100

105 

115 11 EW Vienna Porcelain Fruit Motif Dessert
Plates, 8 5/8" Diameter.

$80 - $120

108 Watercolour signed Wesson, 12 1/2" x 19 1/2",
"Cottages at Broadway".

$100 - $150

$100 - $200

Lot # 179
179 Digital Print with Handwork Signed (Duncan)

Regehr, 21 1/2" x 16 1/2", "Chatelaine".
$200 - $400

177 

180 Mahogany Nightstand with Inset Mirror & Carved
Door, 41 1/4"h.

$120 - $180

Antique Oak 2 Door Cupboard, 55 1/2" x 20" x 71
1/4".

178 Etching by Herbert Dicksee, 10" x 22", "The Last
Furrow".

$300 - $500

Lot # 181

Lot # 182
182 Pair of Chinese Bamboo Brush Pots, 7 1/4"H.

$200 - $300

181 Louis VX Style Full Length Vernis Martin Mirror,
93 1/2" x 39 1/2" x 3".



Lot # 169
169 Digital Print with Handwork Signed (Duncan)

Regehr, 31 1/2" x 16", "Untitled Bird Transformat
$200 - $400

168 Oil on Board signed Arto Yuzbasiyan, 12" x 16",
"Barns South of Parry Sound".

170 Oil on Canvas signed Stephen Hynes, 16" x 20",
"Bowen Park".

$100 - $200

$250 - $350

170A Oil on Canvas signed D. Visschers, 12" x 16",
"Dutch Winter Scene". -

$100 - $200

Lot # 168

20th C. Brass Censer, 9 3/4"D.
$100 - $200

170B 

172 Late 19th C. Mahogany Parlour Table, 28 1/4" x
37 3/4" x 27 1/2".

$100 - $200

Pastel on Paper signed E. Wilkin, 23" x 19 1/4",
"Child with Conch".

Lot # 170C

173 4 Mid 19th C. Cameo Back Mahogany Dining
Chairs, 35"h.

$150 - $250

170C 

174 Regency Rosewood Pole Screen (glazing
damage noted).

$150 - $200

Chinese Green Glazed Stoneware Censer, 15"
x 15" x 15".

Lot # 175
175 Bakhtiar Carpet Approximately 9'11" X 6'10".

$300 - $500

$200 - $400

176 Oil on Canvas signed Indistinctly, 22" x 30",
"Herder with Cows at Dusk".

$100 - $200

$150 - $300

171 

117 Book: Canadian Scenery Volumes 1 & 2 , N.P.
Willis, James S. Virtue, London.

$350 - $400

$150 - $300

Lot # 118
118 Louis XVI Parquetry Cylinder Desk, 39 1/4" x 34

1/8" x 17 1/2".
$300 - $500

116 

119 Louis XV Hardwood Open Armchair, 33 1/4"H
(arm noted).

$60 - $100

Collection of Oak & Other Biscuit Barrels / Tea
Barrels / Sardine Barrels.

Lot # 117

Lot # 121
121 Sherlock-Manning London Canada Grand Piano,

48" Keyboard.
$200 - $400

$100 - $200

Lot # 122
122 Mashad Carpet Approximately 12'6" X 9'6" (low

pile noted).
$600 - $900

120 Alabaster Figure of an Enrobed Woman , 16
7/8"h.



123 Mid 19th C. Rosewood Work Table, 29 1/2" x 20
1/2" x 14 1/2".

125 Watercolour signed A. (Arthur) H. Rowe, 10 7/8"
x 7 1/2", "Sail Boats" W/A Reginald Tove W/C.

$50 - $80

$250 - $350

126 19th C. Cameo Back Sofa, 82"w.
$100 - $200

Lot # 123

Lot # 127
127 Oil on Canvas signed Guido Odierna, 26 1/2" x

38 1/4", "Capri".
$200 - $400

124 

128 Partial lot of Royal Crown Derby Mikado Dinner
China.

$100 - $200

2 Paisley Shawls Approximately 46" x 46".
$60 - $100

Part set of Royal Worcester "June Garland"
Dinner China.

134 Oil on Canvas signed (Pascal) Cucaro , 10" x 8
1/8", "Figures in the Sun"

$100 - $200

$50 - $100

135 3 Oil on Canvas signed E. J. Bryce, Largest 5" x
7", "Coastal Scenes".

$50 - $100

$60 - $100

136 Bristol Blue Glass Decanter & 2 Bowls, 3 1/4" - 8
1/2"h.

$50 - $100

131 19th C. Mahogany Drop Side Table, 30" x 48" x
20" (hinges noted).

137 3 x 18/19th C. Sauce / Cream Jugs, 3 5/8" - 5"H.
$60 - $100

$100 - $200

138 Collection of Schumann Dresden & Other
Teacups / Saucers / Dishes.

$60 - $100

129 

139 Moorcroft Orchid Vase (5"H) with 2 Dishes.
$80 - $100

132 Pair of Victorian Cameo Back Side Chairs, 34
1/4"H.

140 Small Hide Drum, 4 3/4"h.
$50 - $60

$80 - $120

141 Set of Bag Pipes, as found (condition noted), NO
EXPORT.

$100 - $200

2 Sets of Fish Knives & Forks with Various Silver
Plated Wares. -

142 7 Watercolour & Gouache signed & Attributed to
Frank Holmes, Largest 7 1/2" x 15 1/4".

$100 - $200

130 

133 

143 Green & Red Textile Panel, 7'2" x 5'3".
$50 - $100

Watercolour signed AB Wynne, 6 1/2" x 13 1/2",
"Landscape".

$100 - $200
$100 - $150

2 Doulton Lambeth Strikers & Royal Doulton
Candlestick, 2-8 1/4"h.

149 4 x 19th C. Dishes & 2 Pitchers, 9 1/4" - 11
3/4"W (as found).

$80 - $100

$100 - $150

150 F. Jackson & Co. Ltd. Manchester Oak Wall
Barometer (Model R2404), 34 1/2"H.

$80 - $120

$50 - $100

151 Drawing Monogrammed C.V.C. 16.3.81, 17 3/8"
x 14", "Ballerina".

$50 - $60

146 Doulton Lambeth "Royal Canoe Club 11th
Annual Regatta" Tyg, 6"h (small rim chip noted).

152 Watercolour signed Edwin Harris, 14 1/2" x 21
1/4", "Bosham on Sea" (toning noted).

$60 - $120

$80 - $120

153 Oil on Canvas signed Raymond Besse, 18" x 21
1/2", "La Seine a'lile St. Denis".

$120 - $180

144 

154 Biedermeier Style Mahogany Framed Mirror, 25"
x 34 1/2".

$100 - $200

147 4 Cameo Glass Plates, One Webb, Largest 10".

155 Collection of 17th - 20th C. Brass / Copper /
Pewter Wares: Urn / Sticks / Sundries.

$100 - $200

$80 - $120

156 Mahogany Fold Over Card Table, 28" x 36 5/8" x
17".

$100 - $200

Oil on Masonite signed O. Davies, 19 3/8" x 29
1/2", "Autumn Roadway".

157 Watercolour signed Wesson, 13" x 20" , "Near
Wilsborough Green".

$100 - $150

145 

148 2 Moorcroft Plates: Fairy Rings & Anemone, 10
1/4" Diameter.

161 Oil on Board signed Wesson, 10" x 14", "Winter
Scene".

$100 - $150

Embossed Brass Plaque "David Teniers et sa
Famille", 18" x 24".

159 

162 Unsigned Watercolour, 9 1/2" x 12 1/2", "Cows
Watering" (toning noted).

$50 - $100

20th C. Banded Mahogany & Brass Wall
Barometer, 24"H.

163 Oil on Canvas signed T. Klever 1992, 11 1/2" x
15 1/8", "Sheep at Rest".

$50 - $100

$50 - $100

164 Oil on Canvas signed T. (Tricia) Hodgins, 30" x
40", "Untitled Exuberant Floral".

$100 - $200

$60 - $100

165 5 x 18/19th C. Porcelain Teacups & Saucers with
3 Cups & 1 Saucer.

$100 - $150

160 Woodblock Print after Hokusai, 7 3/4 " x 11 1/2",
"Senju in Musashi Province".

166 Lot of Royal Worcester Teacups / Saucers / Side
Plates, Pattern Z259.

$100 - $150

$100 - $150

167 3 H.J. Wood "Indian Tree" Dishes, 12" - 12
1/4"w.

$60 - $100

158 


